

Sherwood Forest - Goodwood Blvd Pipeline Projects
11-FM-MS-0005

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	BOONE SERVICES LLC		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		ALLEN & LEBLANC, LLC	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1122100	Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement	SY	21,320.00	\$1.38	\$29,421.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 85,280.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 58,630.00
1146100	Shoulder Construction	LF	160.00	\$9.94	\$1,590.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,640.00
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay	LF	180.00	\$7.37	\$1,326.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	2,450.00	\$99.00	\$242,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 281,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 257,250.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	6,480.00	\$103.87	\$673,077.60	\$ 67.00	\$ 434,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 648,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 537,840.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1.00	\$66,729.09	\$66,729.09	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2010602	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (13" to less than 25")	EACH	7.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00
2010603	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (25" to less than 37")	EACH	8.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00
2010604	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (37" up to and including 60")	EACH	16.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	50.00	\$26.81	\$1,340.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	6,480.00	\$11.99	\$77,695.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,840.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	1,420.00	\$9.45	\$13,419.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,520.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	110.00	\$6.33	\$696.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1,980.00	\$6.75	\$13,365.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,840.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	23,400.00	\$13.20	\$308,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 234,000.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate, Truck Measure	CY	250.00	\$87.11	\$21,777.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	20.00	\$29.29	\$585.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	20.00	\$187.98	\$3,759.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00
5021108	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	40.00	\$313.78	\$12,551.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	6,730.00	\$29.32	\$197,323.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 134,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 370,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 504,750.00
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	10.00	\$102.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	10.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	10.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	10.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
7010236	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	10.00	\$184.00	\$1,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
7010830	30" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe, Arch	LF	10.00	\$116.00	\$1,160.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
7010842	42" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe, Arch	LF	10.00	\$198.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
7010854	54" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe, Arch	LF	20.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00
7020112	Singe Precast Concrete Curb Inlet (12" Pipe)	EACH	1.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
8011001	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	10.00	\$201.00	\$2,010.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	20.00	\$202.00	\$4,040.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	60.00	\$205.00	\$12,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
8011004	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	70.00	\$284.00	\$19,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
8011005	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	LF	30.00	\$580.00	\$17,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	10.00	\$201.00	\$2,010.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	10.00	\$202.00	\$2,020.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
8012002	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	250.00	\$205.40	\$51,350.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	210.00	\$206.00	\$43,260.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 24,150.00
8012004	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	950.00	\$257.60	\$244,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 166,250.00
8012100	Sewer Service Lateral Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction	LF	110.00	\$80.58	\$8,863.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	300.00	\$89.66	\$26,898.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	19,880.00	\$69.21	\$1,375,894.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,590,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,491,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,491,000.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	300.00	\$26.65	\$7,995.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
8013400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CY	300.00	\$114.47	\$34,341.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00
8013500	Sand-Aggregate for Secondary Backfill	CY	4,140.00	\$37.67	\$155,953.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 289,800.00
802001G	Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (15")	LF	30.00	\$72.03	\$2,160.90	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,580.00
802002D	Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (10")	LF	20.00	\$62.07	\$1,241.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,820.00
802003D	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (10")	LF	120.00	\$70.43	\$8,451.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 11,280.00
802003G	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (15")	LF	820.00	\$77.67	\$63,689.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 88,560.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 76,260.00
802003I	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (18")	LF	160.00	\$84.14	\$13,462.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 135.70	\$ 21,712.00

Sherwood Forest - Goodwood Blvd Pipeline Projects
11-FM-MS-0005

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	BOONE SERVICES LLC		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		ALLEN & LEBLANC, LLC	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
802003K	Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (21")	LF	770.00	\$90.86	\$69,962.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 93,940.00	\$ 183.50	\$ 141,295.00
802004C	Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (8")	LF	350.00	\$67.86	\$23,751.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 43,050.00
802004E	Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (12")	LF	10.00	\$84.95	\$849.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00
802004I	Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (18")	LF	1,240.00	\$90.28	\$111,947.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 182,280.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 213,280.00
802004K	Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (21")	LF	1,110.00	\$97.59	\$108,324.90	\$ 125.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 170,940.00	\$ 228.50	\$ 253,635.00
802004L	Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (24")	LF	40.00	\$110.17	\$4,406.80	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 9,720.00
802005C	Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (8")	LF	10.00	\$87.74	\$877.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00
802005D	Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (10")	LF	2,020.00	\$89.05	\$179,881.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 232,300.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 500,960.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 301,990.00
802005I	Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (18")	LF	940.00	\$115.54	\$108,607.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 244,400.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 190,350.00
802005K	Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (21")	LF	60.00	\$126.08	\$7,564.80	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 263.50	\$ 15,810.00
802200A	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4")	LF	10.00	\$28.59	\$285.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 23.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
802200B	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	140.00	\$28.66	\$4,012.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 462.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	840.00	\$29.06	\$24,410.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 3,964.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,400.00
802200D	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	70.00	\$31.54	\$2,207.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 457.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00
802200E	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	20.00	\$36.49	\$729.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.73	\$ 174.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
802200G	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	170.00	\$37.42	\$6,361.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12.26	\$ 2,084.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00
802200I	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	440.00	\$44.31	\$19,496.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 18.96	\$ 8,342.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,400.00
802200K	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (21")	LF	20.00	\$62.34	\$1,246.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	20.00	\$1,975.00	\$39,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00
802500A	Non-Shear Couplings (4")	EACH	1.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
802500B	Non-Shear Couplings (6")	EACH	17.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 1,028.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8")	EACH	24.00	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00

Sherwood Forest - Goodwood Blvd Pipeline Projects
11-FM-MS-0005

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	BOONE SERVICES LLC		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		ALLEN & LEBLANC, LLC	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
802500D	Non-Shear Couplings (10")	EACH	4.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	EACH	4.00	\$355.00	\$1,420.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
802500G	Non-Shear Couplings (15")	EACH	4.00	\$595.00	\$2,380.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
802500I	Non-Shear Couplings (18")	EACH	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
802500K	Non-Shear Couplings (21")	EACH	5.00	\$930.00	\$4,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-Out	EACH	18.00	\$860.00	\$15,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,320.00
8028000	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/flowable fill in-place)	CY	50.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1.00	\$22,650.00	\$22,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
8028300	Remove or Abandon Sewer Pipe	CY	12.00	\$532.00	\$6,384.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	1.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	1.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	5.00	\$6,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 33,750.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	3.00	\$9,310.00	\$27,930.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,265.00	\$ 27,795.00
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	13.00	\$12,230.00	\$158,990.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 187,850.00
8031603	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	5.00	\$9,125.00	\$45,625.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 44,500.00
8031604	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	17.00	\$11,065.00	\$188,105.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 188,700.00
8031605	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	7.00	\$14,515.00	\$101,605.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 117,250.00
8031724	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	1.00	\$19,310.00	\$19,310.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	90.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	4.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
8035000	New Manhole Protective Coating	VF	50.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
804000C	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	1,540.00	\$46.35	\$71,379.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 85,855.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 92,400.00
804000E	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	4,520.00	\$58.79	\$265,730.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 293,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 298,320.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 375,160.00
804000I	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	2,850.00	\$71.25	\$203,062.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 313,500.00
804040C	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	510.00	\$52.49	\$26,769.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 38,760.00
804040E	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	1,220.00	\$69.95	\$85,339.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 90,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 119,560.00
804040I	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	430.00	\$95.57	\$41,095.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 58,910.00
8041000	Abandon Force Main (w/flowable fill in-place)	CY	5.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
8045000	Fittings	LB	21,900.00	\$5.88	\$128,772.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 197,100.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 114,975.00
8049002	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (2")	EACH	13.00	\$7,210.00	\$93,730.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 81,575.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 95,550.00
8049003	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (3")	EACH	2.00	\$7,575.00	\$15,150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
8049004	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (4")	EACH	4.00	\$7,805.00	\$31,220.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 37,000.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24,200.00
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	72.00	\$526.10	\$37,879.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00
8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	VI	9.00	\$377.00	\$3,393.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00
8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	EACH	3.00	\$113.00	\$339.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
8063102	Manhole Frame (Bolt Down Watertight)	EACH	18.00	\$695.00	\$12,510.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00
8063202	Manhole Cover (Bolt Down Watertight)	EACH	18.00	\$415.00	\$7,470.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00
8064000	S.S. Manhole Insert	EACH	18.00	\$165.00	\$2,970.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
8066200	Manhole Rehabilitation (Epoxy Lining)	VF	100.00	\$412.50	\$41,250.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 442.50	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 42,500.00
808100C	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	2,710.00	\$25.85	\$70,053.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 89,430.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 75,202.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 71,815.00
808100D	10" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	410.00	\$28.60	\$11,726.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,890.00
808100E	12" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	620.00	\$33.00	\$20,460.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 26,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,080.00
808100G	15" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	1,820.00	\$52.80	\$96,096.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 127,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 101,920.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 98,280.00
808100I	18" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	2,240.00	\$66.00	\$147,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 190,400.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 159,040.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 152,320.00
808100K	21" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	2,900.00	\$88.00	\$255,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 272,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 261,000.00
8082000	Remove Protruding Service Connections	EACH	2.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
8092000	Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product (12-24" top hat)	EACH	27.00	\$1,925.00	\$51,975.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 55,755.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 52,245.00
8125101	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or equal to 16"	LF	2,110.00	\$44.00	\$92,840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 5,380.50
8130001	Bypass Pumping Greater than 16" up to 36"	EACH	32.00	\$620.00	\$19,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	2,110.00	\$22.00	\$46,420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,802.50
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	LF	175.00	\$640.18	\$112,031.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 64,050.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 85,750.00

**Sherwood Forest - Goodwood Blvd Pipeline Projects
11-FM-MS-0005**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	BOONE SERVICES LLC		GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		ALLEN & LEBLANC, LLC	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
817001J	20" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	LF	186.00	\$645.00	\$119,970.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 129,642.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	LF	502.00	\$651.50	\$327,053.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 602,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 238,450.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 375,245.00
817001O	30" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	LF	363.00	\$869.91	\$315,777.33	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 508,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 232,320.00	\$ 1,138.25	\$ 413,184.75
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	LF	31.00	\$1,820.00	\$56,420.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 45,663.00
817003O	30" Trenched Casing	LF	91.00	\$277.25	\$25,229.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 15,015.00
818200C	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	701.00	\$83.63	\$58,624.63	\$ 105.00	\$ 73,605.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,585.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 42,761.00
818200E	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	2,940.00	\$102.43	\$301,144.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 411,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 352,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 244,020.00
8200013	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No.13)	LUMP	1.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1.00	\$154,100.00	\$154,100.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	850.00	\$41.93	\$35,640.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,300.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	50.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
9030800	Seed	LB	800.00	\$9.90	\$7,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	6,000.00	\$0.77	\$4,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	100.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	5,600.00	\$0.47	\$2,632.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,000.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	11,430.00	\$7.70	\$88,011.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 102,870.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 85,725.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 120,015.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1.00	\$13,425.00	\$13,425.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00
9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	LUMP	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
9059000	Traffic Control Officer	LUMP	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9070101	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	LF	2,040.00	\$14.77	\$30,130.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 73,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,800.00
9070106	Integral Concrete Curb (6" Barrier)	LF	50.00	\$33.03	\$1,651.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	1,320.00	\$48.71	\$64,297.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 99,000.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	100.00	\$88.89	\$8,889.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing For Sanitary Sewer Construction	LF	760.00	\$85.67	\$65,109.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 125,400.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1.00	\$1,288,150.00	\$1,288,150.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
9999901	Connections to Existing Wet Wells	EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
9999902	Utility Relocation Allocation	LUMP	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
9999903	Convert Wetwell to Manhole	EACH	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9999904	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	1.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
9999905	Aerial Crossing, Concrete Anchor Block Pipe Supports, Hardware and All Other Materials Required for Crossing	EACH	1.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
9999906	Truncated Domes	EACH	20.00	\$530.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
					\$ 10,586,000.00		\$ 10,884,800.00		\$ 11,128,095.90		\$ 11,749,020.75